35
Integrator Series AC Drives
AC690+ Series AC Drive
AC Drives 0.75kW - 1000kW
Description
The AC690+ Series is a single range of AC drives designed
to meet the requirements of all variable speed applications
from simple single motor speed control through to the most

 Inductance
 Braking
Module Nominal
Power
(kW)
Output
Current
(A)
 Nominal
Power
(kW)
Output
Current
(A)
690B-0007-43-xx 690-431250B0-B... B  0.75   2.5   -  -  N/A  Standard
690B-0015-43-xx 690-431450B0-B... B  1.5   4.5   -  -
690B-0022-43-xx 690-431550B0-B... B  2.2   5.5   -  -
690B-0040-43-xx 690-431950B0-B... B  4.0   9.5   -  -
 690B-0055-43-xx 690-432120B0-B... B  5.5   12   -  -
690-432120C0-B... C  5.5   12  Standard
- Internal
Inductance
DC Bus
690-432140B0-B... B 6.0 14
690C-0075-43-xx 690-432160C0-B... C  7.5   16   11   23
690C-0110-43-xx 690-432230C0-B... C  11   23   15   31
(UL=27)*
690C-0150-43-xx 690-432300C0-B... C  15   31   18.5   38
690-432310D0-... D 15 31 18.5 38 Option
690D-0180-43-xx 690-432380D0-... D  18.5   38   22   45
690D-0220-43-xx 690-432450D0-... D  22   45   30   59(UL=52)*
690D-0300-43-xx 690-432590D0-... D  30   59   37   73
690-432590E0-... E 30 59 37 73  Standard  -
Inductance
Internal
3-phase
690E-0370-43-xx 690-432730E0-... E  37   73   45   87
690E-0450-43-xx 690-432870E0-... E  45   87   55   105
690F-0550-43-xx 690-433105F2-... F  55   105   75   145
690F-0750-43-xx 690-433145F2-... F  75   145   90   165
690F-0900-43-xx 690-433180F2-... F  90   180   110   205
690G-1100-43-xx 690-433216G2-... G  110   216   132   260  External
Inductance690G-1320-43-xx 690-433250G2-... G  132   250   150   302
690G-1600-43-xx 690-433316G2-... G  160   316   180   361
690G-1800-43-xx 690-433361G2-... G  180   361   220   420
690H-2000-43-xx 690-433375H2-... H  200   375   250   480
690H-2200-43-xx 690-433420H2-... H  220   420   250   480
690H-2500-43-xx 690-433480H2-... H  250   480   300   545
690H-2800-43-xx 690-433520H2-... H  280   520   315   590
690J-3150-43-xx 690-433590J2-... J  315   590   355   650
690GM1800-43-xx  690GM1800-43-xx       +
690GS1800-43-xx
K  355   685   400   798
690HM2200-43-xx  690HM2200-43-xx    +

AC690+ Integrator Series AC Drive
Old Reference New Order Reference  Frame
Constant  Torque Variable Torque
 Nominal
 Power
(kW)
 Output
Current
(A)
 Nominal
Power
(kW)
 Output
Current
 (A)
690B-0022-53-xx 690-531500B0-B... B  2.2   5.0   -  -
690B-0040-53-xx 690-531800B0-B... B  4.0   8.0   -  -
690B-0055-53-xx 690-532110B0-B... B  5.5   11   -  -
690-532110C0-B... C 5.5 11  7.5  14
690C-0075-53-xx 690-532140C0-B... C 7.5 14  11  21
690C-0110-53-xx 690-532210C0-B... C 11 21  15  27
690C-0150-53-xx 690-532270C0-B... C  15   27   18.5  34
690-532280D0-... D 15 28 18.5 36
690D-0180-53-xx 690-532360D0-... D  18.5  36  22  42
690D-0220-53-xx 690-532420D0-... D  22  42  30  52
690D-0300-53-xx 690-532520D0-... D  30   52   37   65
690-532540E0-... E 30 54 37 67
690E-0370-53-xx 690-532670E0-... E  37  67  45  79
690E-0450-53-xx 690-532790E0-... E  45  79  55  98
690F-0550-53-xx 690-533100F2-... F  55   100   75   125
690F-0750-53-xx 690-533125F2-... F  75   125   90   156
690F-0900-53-xx 690-533156F2-... F  90   156   110   180
Old Reference
 New
Order Reference
 Number

 Braking
Module
 Nominal
Power
(kW)
 Output
Current
(A)
 Nominal
Power
(kW)
 Output
Current
(A)
690B-0007-21-xx 1 690-211400B0-B... 1  B   0.75   4.0   -  - No  Standard
690B-0015-21-xx 1 690-211700B0-B... 1  B   1.5   7.0   -  -
690B-0022-21-xx 1 690-212105B0-B... 1  B   2.2   10.5   -  -
690B-0007-23-xx 3 690-231400B0-B... 3  B   0.75   4.0   -  -
690B-0015-23-xx 3 690-231700B0-B... 3  B   1.5   7.0   -  -
690B-0022-23-xx 3 690-232105B0-B... 3  C   2.2   10.5
690B-0040-23-xx 3 690-232165B0-B... 3  C   4.0   16.5
690C-0055-23-xx 3 690-232220C0-B... 3  C   5.5   22   7.5   28
 690C-0075-23-xx 3  690-232280C0-B... 3  C   7.5   28   11   42
 690D-0110-23-xx 3  690-232420D0-... 3  D   11   42   15   54   Standard
- Internal
inductance
DC Bus
Option
690D-0150-23-xx 3 690-232540D0-... 3  D   15   54   18.5   68
690D-0180-23-xx 3 690-232680D0-... 3  D   18.5   68   n.a.   n.a.
690E-0220-23-xx 3 690-232800E0-... 3  E   22   80   30   104
690F-0300-23-xx 3 690-233104F2-... 3  F   30   104   37   130   Standard -
3-phase
Inductance
690F-0370-23-xx 3 690-233130F2-... 3  F   37   130   45   154
690F-0450-23-xx 3 690-233154F2-... 3  F   45   154   55   192
Power ratings stated based on a supply voltage of 230Vac
Power Supply 380-500V (±10%) 50/60 Hz 3-phase
Power Supply 220-240V (±10%) 50/60 Hz
A

AC690+ Integrator Series AC Drive
Ethernet Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6053-ETH-00  and 6055-ETH-00
Supported Protocols Modbus/TCP and Ethernet IP
Communication
Speed
10/100M bits/s
Station Address Selectable via switch or Internet Explorer
Suitable for
AC690+ version 4.7+
DC590+ version 7.1+
The AC690+ Communication cards allow the AC690+ to
be connected to the most common industry standard
fieldbuses
Devicenet Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6053-DNET-00 and 6055-DNET-00
Supported Protocols
DeviceNet Drive Profile Drive – Group 2
slave only
Station Address
DeviceNet Drive Profile Drive – Group 2
slave only
Suitable for Drives
AC690+
DC590+ version 5.x+
CANopen Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6053-CAN-00 and 6055-CAN-00
Profile DS402
Supported Messages SDO, PDO, NMT, SYNC
Communication
Speed
20K, 50K, 125K, 250K, 500K, 1M bits/s
selectable
Station Address Selectable via Switch
Suitable for
AC690+
DC590+ version 5.x+
RS485/Modbus Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6053-EI-00  and 6055-EI-00
Supported Protocols Modbus RTU, EI Bisynch ASCII
Cabling RS485 2 or 4 wire
Communication
Speed
300 to 115200 bits/s
Station Address Selectable via Software
Suitable for
AC690+ version 4.7+
DC590+ version 5.17+
ControlNet Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6053-CNET-00 and 6055-CNET-00
Supported Messages Polled I/O
Station Address Selectable via Software
Suitable for AC690+ version 4.7+
DC590+ version 5.17+
Modus Plus Communications Interface
*Order Code: 6053-MBP-00 and 6055-MBP-00
Supported Protocols Modbus Plus
Cabling RS485 2 or 4 wire
Communication
Speed
1 M bits/s
Station Address Selectable via Software
Suitable for
AC690+ version 4.7+
DC590+ version 7.1+
Profibus-DP Communications Interface
*Profibus-DP  (6053-PROF-00 and 6055-PROF-00)
Supported Protocols Profibus-DP
Communication
Speed
Automatically Detected
Station Address Selectable via Software
Suitable for
AC690+ version 1.x+
DC590+ version 5.x+
LonWorks
*Order Code: 6053-LON-00 and 6055-LON-00)
Supported Protocols LonWorks
Delivered
with a resource file compatible with
LonMaker software (or equivalent)
Suitable for AC690+ version 5.1+
Johnson Controls
*Order Code: 6053-JMET-00 and 6055-JMET-00)
Supported Protocols Johnson Controls N2
Features
Communications cards can be factory fitted as part of  •
    the drive, or purchased separately for fittingg on-site